## RECEIVED JUNE 14, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-190521

Tariff No.	26					28th	Revised F	Page No.	1
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)			Rabanco LTD G-12						
Registered	rade Name(s)		Republic Servi	ces, Rabanco (	Companies, Sea	Tac Disposal			
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages cont	ained in thi	s tariff are lis			e order. T	he pages in	the	
	tariff and/or an						. •		
	the same as, o			date of this	page. "O" ir	n the revisi	on column		
	indicates an or	iginal page	<b>)</b> .						
	Page	Current	7	Page	Current	Ī	Page	Current	_
	Page Number	Revision		Page Number	Revision		Page Number	Revision	
	Title Page	2		25	23		51		<del>'</del>
	Check Sheet	27		26	2		0.		
	Item Index	0		27	0				
	Subject Index	0		28	2				
	Subject Index	0		29	0				
	Taxes	3		30	0				<b>」</b>
	6	0		31	23				_
	7	0		32	0				
	8	0		33	O 22				_
	9	0		34 35	22				_
	11	0		36	14				
	12	0		37	15				_
	13	3		38	2				
	13a	0		39	1				
	14	0		40	0				
	15	1		41	1				
	16	2		42	0				
	17	1		43	1				_
	18	0		44	6				_
	19 20	<u>1</u> 1		45 46	7				_
	21	21		46	7				-
	22	7		48	7				-
	23	N/A		49	2				
	24	N/A		50	2				
			<b>-</b>			•	•		_
		<u>Sup</u> r	olements in I				<u>Cu</u>	rrent Rev	ision
				Appendix E	3				1
									2
Issued by:	Rick Waldren,	Business I	Jnit Finance	Manager					
Janua Data	l					F.(	athra Data		
Official Use	June 14, 2019					ETTE	ctive Date:	A	ugust 1, 2019
Unicial USE	Orny)								
Docket No. 7	TG-		Da	ate:		ĺ	By:		
			Date: By:						

Toriff No	36					21ot	Pavised Page	No. 21
Tariff No.	26	-				21st	Revised Page	No. <u>21</u>
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-1	2					
Registered Trade				panies, Sea Tac D	sposal			
				•	•	inued on next	page)	
Rates in this item				-	•		<del></del>	
	e collection, curb roperty. This incl ns, etc., where se	udes single far	nily dwelling	s, duplexes, a	partments,	mobile homes	,	
condominiun	ed by a local gove d yardwaste serv ns, and apartmen ty owner or mana	rice must be pr at buildings of l	ovided for s	ingle-family dw	ellings, du	olexes, mobile	homes,	
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	4			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$10.97	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$0.44	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$15.87	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$0.55	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$26.66	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$1.11	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$38.51	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$1.66	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$51.44	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$2.22	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$62.65	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$2.77	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$15.87	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$1.11	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$23.68	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$1.66	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$33.39	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$1.66	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.11	\$7.06	\$9.99			\$0.55	
Recycle Only	WOZZOWIK	ΨΟ.ΤΤ	\$8.19	ψο.σσ			ψ0.00	
Yardwaste Only			ψ0.13	\$11.00			\$1.51	
Frequency of Service	Codos: WC-Wookly	Carbaga: EOMC	Even, Other W		Monthly Carl	ogo: WP-Wookh		
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition	ion/rules related ion/rules related on to the recycling	to recycling proto yardwaste pg rates shown ove are subject	ogram are sl rogram are s rogram are s above, a rec at to an addit	cling; MR=Monthl nown on page; shown on pag cycling debit/(c ional recycling	Recycling; L 23. 24. redit) of (\$0 processing	ist others used by 0.34) (R) applic	company:	
					on this pa	ge expire on:	7/31/2020 (C)	
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, B	usiness Unit F	inance Mana	ager				
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019		<i>,</i> =	0.55	0.1.	Ef	fective Date:	August 1, 2019
			(Fo	or Official Use	uniy)			
Docket No. TG			Date:		F	Ву:	<del></del>	

Tariff No.	26						23rd	Revised Page No	o. 25
•		-						. to the car ago . to	<u></u>
Company Name/									
Registered Trade	e Name(s)			anies, Sea Tac Di		antinued on no	ut naga)		
Rates in this item	n apply:	item 100	Residentia	1 Service IVI	onthly Rates (	continued on ne	xt page)		
condominiur (2) When require recycling, an condominiur	roperty. This incl	udes single fa ervice is billed ernment service vice must be p at buildings of	imily dwelling directly to the se level ordination or covided for si	s, duplexes, a e occupant of ance, solid wa ngle-family dv	apartments, meach resident ste collection vellings, duple	obile homes, tial unit, and/or , curbside exes, mobile hom	nes,		
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:			Appendix	В			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Yardwaste			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Svc Rate	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	(64 g cart)	(96 g cart)			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$10.95	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$0.44	
1 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$15.87	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$0.55	
2 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$26.66	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$1.11	
3 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$38.51	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$1.66	
4 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$51.44	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$2.22	
5 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$62.65	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$2.77	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$15.87	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$1.11	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$23.68	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$1.66	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$33.39	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$1.66	
1 Can	MG/EOWR/WYW	\$6.11	\$7.06	\$12.39	\$13.85			\$0.55	
Recycle Only			\$8.19						
Yardwaste Only				\$13.40	\$14.86			\$1.51	
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition	ion/rules related to on to the recycling	co recycling process of the second se	ogram are shorogram are s above, a rec t to an additi	cling; MR=Monthly nown on page shown on page ycling debit/(conal recycling	29. e 30. processing s	others used by compared by the state of the	any:	ı.	
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, B	usiness Unit F	inance Mana		cycling rates	on this page ex	xpire on: <u>7/3</u>	31/2020 (C)	
_									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019			(For Officia	al Use Only)		Effect	ive Date:	August 1, 2019
				-	- /				
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:				

Tariff No. <u>26</u>							-	23rd	23rd Revised Page No3		
Company Name/I		er:	ı	Rabanco LTD G-12							
Registered Trade	Name(s)			Republic Services, F	Rabanco Companie	es, Sea Tac Dispos	al				
			Item 10	05 Multi-famil	ly Service - Ra	ates per Contai	<u>iner</u>				
Service Area: <b>Un</b>	incorporated	King County									
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts											
irst Pick-up	\$3.29	\$5.06	\$7.63	\$10.60	\$22.36	\$30.56	\$40.00	\$56.67	\$75.67	\$110.07	\$147.56
ach Add'l Pick-up	\$3.29	\$5.06	\$7.63	\$10.60	\$22.36	\$30.56	\$40.00	\$56.67	\$75.67	\$110.07	\$147.56
Special Pick-ups	\$5.50	\$5.57	\$8.19	\$11.16	\$24.93	\$33.21	\$43.98	\$61.98	\$80.97	\$118.02	\$158.54
Monthly Rent	\$0.55	\$0.55	\$1.66	\$1.66	\$7.77	\$9.43	\$10.54	\$13.32	\$15.26	\$22.20	\$26.08
emporary Account											
nitial Delivery					\$38.84	\$38.84	\$38.84	\$38.84	\$38.84	\$38.84	\$38.84
Pickup Rate					\$24.93	\$33.21	\$43.98	\$61.98	\$80.97	\$118.02	\$158.54
Rent Per Day					\$1.11	\$1.11	\$1.11	\$1.11	\$1.11	\$1.66	\$1.94
		Data a santaina									
Note 1:		Description/rul	es related to re	nclude \$ 2.64 p ecycling prograr	m are shown o	on page 30.					
Note 2:		The charge inc	cluded in this ra	ate for yardwast	te is \$ n/a. De	escription/rules	related to				
		vardwaeta nrov	aram are chow	n on nage n/a		•					
Note 3:			gram are show		14) (P) per va	ard					
		Recycling (cred	dit)/debit (if app	olicable) is: (\$0			nicked un on a				
		Recycling (cred Customers will	dit)/debit (if app I be charged fo	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque	sted even if fe	wer units are p					
Note 3: Note 4:		Recycling (cred Customers will particular trip.	dit)/debit (if app I be charged fo No credit will b	plicable) is: (\$0. or service reque oe given for par	sted even if fe	wer units are p					
Note 4:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece	dit)/debit (if app I be charged fo No credit will be pptacles out for	olicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par r collection.	sted even if fe tially filled can	ewer units are pass. No credits	will be given if	customer			
Note 4:		Recycling (creed Customers will particular trip. fails to set recently the charge for	dit)/debit (if app I be charged fo No credit will be eptacles out for r an occasional	plicable) is: (\$0. or service reque oe given for par	sted even if fe tially filled can	ewer units are pass. No credits	will be given if	customer			
Note 4:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece	dit)/debit (if app I be charged fo No credit will be eptacles out for r an occasional	olicable) is: (\$0 or service reque be given for par r collection.	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to	ewer units are pass. No credits	will be given if	customer		Rate per i	receptacle
Note 4:		Recycling (creed Customers will particular trip. fails to set recently the charge for	dit)/debit (if app I be charged fo No credit will be eptacles out for r an occasional is:	olicable) is: (\$0.  or service reque  oe given for par  r collection.  I extra residenti	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to ceptacle	ewer units are pass. No credits	will be given if	customer	eceptacle	•	receptacle ickup
Note 4:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup	dit)/debit (if apy I be charged fo No credit will be eptacles out for r an occasional is:	plicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection. I extra residenti Rate per re	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to ceptacle	ewer units are pass. No credits	will be given if or micro-mini-c	customer can on a		•	•
Note 4:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup	dit)/debit (if apy I be charged fo No credit will be eptacles out for r an occasional is:	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque pe given for par r collection. l extra residenti  Rate per re Per pic	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to ceptacle	ewer units are pass. No credits	will be given if or micro-mini-c	customer can on a		Per p	•
Note 4:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple be charged for No credit will be aptacles out for an occasional is:	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection. I extra residenti  Rate per re Per pic 5.02	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to ceptacle	ewer units are pass. No credits	will be given if or micro-mini-c	customer can on a  Type of re 90-gallon toter		Per p	•
		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple be charged for No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection. l extra residenti  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to ceptacle	ewer units are pass. No credits	will be given if or micro-mini-c	customer can on a  Type of re 90-gallon toter Other:		Per p	•
Note 4:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter	dit)/debit (if applied by a control of the control	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection. I extra residenti  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ekup	ewer units are p is. No credits v iter, mini-can, o	will be given if or micro-mini-c	Type of regorders: Other:		Per p	•
Note 4:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set recy The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) be charged for No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:  ecceptacle or unit	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup	ewer units are pass. No credits water, mini-can, of	will be given if or micro-mini-o	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other:		Per p	•
Note 4:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) be charged for No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:  ecceptacle or unit	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. \$Service will	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup  ickup per mor be rendered o	ewer units are pass. No credits of the control of the cormal services.	will be given if or micro-mini-o	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other:		Per p	•
Note 4:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) de charged for No credit will be eptacles out for ran occasional is:  eceptacle or unit  apple dit	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will esides. Note: I	sted even if fe tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup  ickup per mor be rendered of f customer rec	ewer units are pass. No credits of the control of t	will be given if or micro-mini-o	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other:		Per p	•
Note 4: Note 5:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal so	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) de charged for No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:  ecceptacle for unit for unit for unit for unit for unit for unit for ecceptacle for unit for unit for ecceptacle for unit for unit for ecceptacle for unit for ecceptacle for unit for ecceptacle for unit for ecceptacle for ecceptacle for unit for ecceptacle for ecce	oblicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will esides. Note: I p day, rates for	sted even if fettially filled can all can, unit, to eceptacle skup eickup per more be rendered of customer rec special pickup	ewer units are pass. No credits of the control of t	will be given if or micro-mini-control of the control of the contr	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other		Per p	•
Note 4: Note 5:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal sc Permanent Se	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) de charged fo No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:  ecceptacle or unit  apple request no material experience in the customer recheduled pickurvice: If rent is	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will besides. Note: I p day, rates for	sted even if fetially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup eickup per more for customer red cyspecial pickup e for the first per special pickup e for the first per titled to the control of the customer red cyspecial pickup e for the first per titled to the first per titled to the control of the control of the customer red cyspecial pickup e for the first per titled to the control of the control of the control of the control of the cyspecial pickup e for the first per titled to the control of the cyspecial pickup end to the	ewer units are pass. No credits whater, mini-can, of the normal sequires service to swill apply.	will be given if or micro-mini-control of the control of the contr	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other		Per p	•
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal se Permanent Se be the same. Rates show	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) be charged for No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:  ecceptacle or unit  by request no mate per can/unthe customer required in the customer required in the customer required in the customer in the customer required in the customer re	collicable) is: (\$0.  In service reque  be given for par  r collection.  Rate per re  Per pic  5.02  n/a  n/a  n/a  nore than one p  it. Service will  seides. Note: I  p day, rates for  shown, the rat  sown, it is to be  ubject to an add	sted even if fetially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup sickup per more be rendered of customer receptacial pickup efor the first perioduded in the ditional recyclistically special pickup and the formal recyclistical security.	ewer units are pass. No credits what the mini-can, of the normal squires service to service service to service units and age are for the fing processing	will be given if or micro-mini-commendation with the commendation of the commendation	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: up day for the on other ckup must		Per p	•
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Note 8:		Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal sc Permanent Se be the same. Rates show The recycle	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) be charged for No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:  ecceptacle or unit  ay request no mate per can/unthe customer recheduled pickur is rivice: If rent is not show above are solling processing the charged in the customer recheduled pickur is not show above are solling processing the charged in the customer recheduled pickur is not show above are solling processing the charged in the customer recheduled pickur is not shown above are solling processing the charged in the customer recheduled pickur is not shown above are solling processing the customer is not shown as the customer is not	collicable) is: (\$0.  In service reque to given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will esides. Note: I p day, rates for shown, the rat sown, it is to be ubject to an ad- ng surcharge or	sted even if fetially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup sickup per more be rendered of customer receptacial pickup efor the first perioduded in the ditional recyclistically special pickup and the formal recyclistical security.	ewer units are pass. No credits what the mini-can, of the normal squires service to service service to service units and age are for the fing processing	will be given if or micro-mini-commendation with the commendation of the commendation	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: up day for the on other ckup must		Per p	•
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Note 8:	jes assessed	Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set recy The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal so Permanent Se be the same. Rates sho The recy (lids, unlocking	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) de charged for No credit will be eptacles out for ran occasional is:  ecceptacle or unit  ay request no mate per can/un the customer recheduled pickular rivice: If rent is not shown above are solling processing, unlatching, e	collicable) is: (\$0.  In service reque  be given for par  r collection.  Rate per re  Per pic  5.02  n/a  n/a  nore than one p  it. Service will  esides. Note: I  p day, rates for  s shown, the rat  own, it is to be  ubject to an ad-  ng surcharge or  etc.)	sted even if fet tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup sickup per more be rendered of customer receptacial pickup e for the first pincluded in the ditional recyclin this page will	ewer units are pass. No credits of the mini-can, of the normal squires service to swill apply. Sickup and each rate for the fing processing expire: June:	will be given if or micro-mini-commini	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Up day for the on other okup must	1.	Per p	•
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Note 8:	jes assessed	Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal so Permanent Se be the same. Rates show The recy (lids, unlocking A gate obstruct	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debi	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will esides. Note: I p day, rates for shown, the rat own, it is to be under the collection of t	sted even if fet tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup eickup per more be rendered of customer receptacial pickup e for the first pincluded in the ditional recyclin this page will essessed per pi	ewer units are pass. No credits of the mini-can, of the normal squires service to swill apply. Sickup and each rate for the fing processing expire: June:	will be given if or micro-mini-commini	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Up day for the on other okup must	1.	Per p	•
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7: Note 8:	jes assessed	Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal so Permanent Se be the same. Rates show The recy (lids, unlocking A gate obstruct	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debi	collicable) is: (\$0.  In service reque  be given for par  r collection.  Rate per re  Per pic  5.02  n/a  n/a  nore than one p  it. Service will  esides. Note: I  p day, rates for  s shown, the rat  own, it is to be  ubject to an ad-  ng surcharge or  etc.)	sted even if fet tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup  sickup per more be rendered of customer receptacle pickup e for the first pincluded in the ditional recycling this page will essessed per pinches.	wer units are pass. No credits of the mini-can, of the normal squires service to will apply bickup and eace rate for the fing processing expire: June struck up for open	will be given if or micro-mini-control of the control of the contr	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other ckup must \$60.15 per yard, or closing gate	I.	Per p	•
Note 4:  Note 5:  Note 6:  Note 7:  Note 8:  Accessorial charg	les assessed	Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal se be the same. Rates show The recy (lids, unlocking A gate obstruct	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) deptacles out for an occasional is:  ecceptacle or unit  any request no mate per can/unthe customer recheduled pickurvice: If rent is for the solution of the customer solved and solve are solved and solve are solved and solved and solved solved an	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will esides. Note: I p day, rates for shown, the rat own, it is to be ubject to an ad- ng surcharge or etc.) \$1.53 will be as to pick up solid	sted even if fet tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup eickup per mor be rendered of customer receptacial pickup efor the first per included in the ditional recycling this page will essessed per pi waste.	ewer units are pass. No credits of the mini-can, of the normal squires service to swill apply. Sickup and each rate for the fing processing expire: June:	will be given if or micro-mini-control of the control of the contr	Type of re 90-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other ckup must \$60.15 per yard, or closing gate	I.	Per p	•
Note 4:  Note 5:  Note 6:  Note 7:  Note 8:  Accessorial charges	jes assessed	Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal sc Permanent Se be the same. Rates show The recy (lids, unlocking A gate obstruct moving obstruct Rick Waldren,	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) de charged for No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:  deceptacle or unit  dity request no marate per can/unthe customer rechedule pickurvice: If rent is for the soling processing, unlatching, ettion charge of ctions in order	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will esides. Note: I p day, rates for shown, the rat own, it is to be under the collection of t	sted even if fet tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup eickup per mor be rendered of customer receptacial pickup efor the first per included in the ditional recycling this page will essessed per pi waste.	wer units are pass. No credits of the mini-can, of the normal squires service to will apply bickup and eace rate for the fing processing expire: June struck up for open	will be given if or micro-mini-control of the control of the contr	Type of re go-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other ckup must 60.15 per yard or closing gat	i. les, or <b>7/31/2020 (C)</b>	Per p	ickup
Note 4:	jes assessed	Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal se be the same. Rates show The recy (lids, unlocking A gate obstruct	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) de charged for No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:  deceptacle or unit  dity request no marate per can/unthe customer rechedule pickurvice: If rent is for the soling processing, unlatching, ettion charge of ctions in order	olicable) is: (\$0. or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will esides. Note: I p day, rates for shown, the rat own, it is to be ubject to an ad- ng surcharge or etc.) \$1.53 will be as to pick up solid	sted even if fet tially filled can al can, unit, to eceptacle ckup eickup per mor be rendered of customer receptacial pickup efor the first per included in the ditional recycling this page will essessed per pi waste.	wer units are pass. No credits of the pass	will be given if or micro-mini-control of the control of the contr	Type of re go-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other ckup must 60.15 per yard or closing gat	I.	Per p	ickup
Note 4:  Note 5:  Note 6:  Note 7:  Note 8:  Accessorial charges	les assessed	Recycling (cree Customers will particular trip. fails to set rece The charge for regular pickup  Type of re 32-gallon can of Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter  Customers ma Add'l Pick-up r area in which t than normal se Permanent Se be the same. Rates show The recy (lids, unlocking A gate obstruct moving obstruct  Rick Waldren,  June 14, 2019	dit)/debit (if apple dit)/debit (if apple dit) de charged for No credit will be eptacles out for an occasional is:  ecceptacle or unit  by request no mate per can/unthe customer request received in the customer requested in th	olicable) is: (\$0.  or service reque be given for par r collection.  Rate per re Per pic 5.02 n/a n/a n/a nore than one p it. Service will esides. Note: I p day, rates for s shown, the rat sown, it is to be ubject to an ad- ng surcharge or etc.) \$1.53 will be as to pick up solid  Finance Manag	sted even if fet tially filled can all can, unit, to eceptacle ckup sickup per more be rendered of customer receptacial pickup efor the first produced in the ditional recycling this page will essessed per pickup waste.	wer units are pass. No credits where the control of	will be given if or micro-mini-call" basis, at scheduled pick to be provided the additional pirst pickup. surcharge of \$30, 2019 ing, unlocking es on this page	Type of re go-gallon toter Other: Other: Other: up day for the on other ckup must 60.15 per yard or closing gat	i. les, or <b>7/31/2020 (C)</b>	Per p	•

Registered Trade Name(s)   Reputite Services, Rabanico Companies, Sear Tas Diaposate   Hem 106 - Contilainer Service - Dumped in Companiy's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup	Tariff No.	26				22nd	Revised Page	e No. 34	
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: As defined on Appendices A and B  NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.    Size or Type of Container				mpanies, Sea Tac Disposal					
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.    Size or Type of Container			Compacted Material	(Customer-owned cor	ntainer) - MULTI-				
Permanent Service   3 Yard   4 Yard   5 Yard   6 Yard   Monthly Rent (if applicable)   \$250.66   \$310.73   \$356.08   \$421.88   Each Additional Pickup   \$250.66   \$310.73   \$356.08   \$421.88   Each Additional Pickup   \$250.66   \$310.73   \$356.08   \$421.88   Special Pickups   \$250.66   \$310.73   \$356.08   \$421.88   Temporary Service	Service Are	ea: As defined on App	endices A and B						
Permanent Service   3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard	NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactors with con						
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	_						lov.	1	
First Pickup \$250.66 \$310.73 \$336.08 \$421.88 Special Pickups \$250.66 \$310.73 \$336.08 \$421.88 Special Pickups \$250.66 \$310.73 \$336.08 \$421.88 Special Pickups \$250.66 \$310.73 \$356.08 \$421.88 Special Pickup Rate \$250.66 \$310.73 \$310.73 \$310.73 \$356.08 \$421.88 Special Pickup Rate \$250.66 \$310.73 \$310.				3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
Each Additional Pickup \$250.66 \$310.73 \$360.08 \$421.88   Temporary Service   Initial Delivery									
Special Pickups   \$250.66 \$310.73 \$356.08 \$421.88   Temporary Service   Initial Delivery									
Temporary Service Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 9.24 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/-ccredits (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) (R) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.52 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C)  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: June 14, 2019  Effective Date: August				· ·		'	_		
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 9.24 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <a href="mailto:credit">credit</a> (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) (R) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.52 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C)  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: June 14, 2019  Effective Date: August				\$250.66	\$310.73	\$356.08	\$421.88		
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 9.24 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) (R) per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C)  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: June 14, 2019  Effective Date: August</credit>								_	
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 9.24 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) (R) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.52 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C)  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: June 14, 2019  Effective Date: August</credit>		-							
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 9.24 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) (R) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.52 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C)  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: June 14, 2019  Effective Date: August</credit>									
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 9.24 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) (R) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.52 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C)  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: June 14, 2019  Effective Date: August  (For Official Use Only)</credit>									
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 9.24 per yard for recycling services.  Note 4: Recycling debit/ <a href="mailto:credit">credit</a> (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) (R) per yard.  Note 5: Rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.52 per yard.  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C)  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: June 14, 2019  Effective Date: August  (For Official Use Only)	Rent Per	Month							
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C)  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: June 14, 2019  Effective Date: August (For Official Use Only)	Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling debit/ <cred above="" products<="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>ged for service requested dit will be given for partiall If rent is shown, the rate is not shown, it is to be incompared its (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) are subject to an additional cessing surcharge on this</td><td>, even if fewer contain y-filled containers. for the first pickup and luded in the rate for the yard for recycling serv 4) (R) per yard. all recycling processing page will expire: June</td><td>ers are serviced each additional e first pickup. ices.</td><td>on a pickup must</td><td></td><td></td></cred>	ged for service requested dit will be given for partiall If rent is shown, the rate is not shown, it is to be incompared its (if applicable) is: (\$0.14) are subject to an additional cessing surcharge on this	, even if fewer contain y-filled containers. for the first pickup and luded in the rate for the yard for recycling serv 4) (R) per yard. all recycling processing page will expire: June	ers are serviced each additional e first pickup. ices.	on a pickup must			
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Finance Manager  Issue Date: June 14, 2019  (For Official Use Only)  Effective Date: August	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving								
Issue Date: June 14, 2019 Effective Date: August  (For Official Use Only)				Recycl	ing rates on thi	s page expire o	n: <u>7/31/2020 (C</u>		
Issue Date: June 14, 2019 Effective Date: August  (For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ss Unit Finance Manager						
						Effective Date	<b>)</b> :	August 1, 2019	
Docket No. TG Date: By:				(For Official Use On	ly)				
	Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:				

								1	
Tariff No.	26					22nd	Revised Page	e No. 35	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Republic Services,		nies, Sea Tac Disposal					
			d Material (Cu	Service Dumpe ustomer-owned co ted per container	ntainer) - MULTI				
	ea: As defined in App e rates on this page app			ction ratios betwe	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1			
				Siz	e or Type of Con	ntainer			
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	1	
	Rent (if applicable)	T Talu	Z Talu	5 Taiu	T Talu	o raid	o raid		
First Pick		\$144.00	\$231.16	\$300.80	\$379.74	\$434.95	\$501.07		
	up litional Pickup	\$144.00	\$231.16		\$379.74	\$434.95	\$501.07		
				\$300.80					
Special P		\$144.00	\$231.16	\$300.80	\$379.74	\$434.95	\$501.07		
Temporary			1			1		ı	
Initial Del	•								
Pickup Ra									
	Calendar Day								
Rent Per	Month								
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <cred above="" pro<="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>rged for service dit will be given  If rent is shown it is not shown, it is item include \$ lit&gt; (if applicable are subject to a cessing surchar</td><td>requested, ev for partially-fil n, the rate for t is to be include is 13.20 per yan e) is: (\$0.14) (for additional re- ige on this page</td><td>ren if fewer containers.  The first pickup and and in the rate for recycling second processing processing</td><td>ners are serviced d each additional ne first pickup. rvices. g surcharge of \$1</td><td>on a pickup must</td><td></td><td></td></cred>	rged for service dit will be given  If rent is shown it is not shown, it is item include \$ lit> (if applicable are subject to a cessing surchar	requested, ev for partially-fil n, the rate for t is to be include is 13.20 per yan e) is: (\$0.14) (for additional re- ige on this page	ren if fewer containers.  The first pickup and and in the rate for recycling second processing	ners are serviced d each additional ne first pickup. rvices. g surcharge of \$1	on a pickup must			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.53 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.									
				Recyc	ling rates on thi	is page expire o	n: <u>7/31/2020 (C</u>	)	
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ess Unit Finance	Manager						
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019		-			Effective Date	e:	August 1, 2019	
			(F	or Official Use O	nly)				
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:				